dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin. Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

April 28, 2015
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-8300098, issued to COLUMBIA GAS
TRANSMISSION, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work
at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the
provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and
regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages
attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at
least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work.
In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well
work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency
discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and
Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,

please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654. o,
. / f‘f
[ "'-'2}'-:""‘,1“’ Lg-’ \g-ln
/" Chief
/ )
7 A

Operator's Well No: 7430
Farm Name: USA
API Well Number: 47-8300098
Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 04/28/2015

Promoting a healthy environment. 05/01/2015



220009% P

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action,
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

05/01/2015
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The Office of Oil and Gas is considering granting a general variance to the
requirements under 35CSR4-5.5b of erecting a monument upon the plugging of
certain wells. If granted, the following conditions will be met:

1) the well will be surveyed and a plat constructed as required under 22-
6 of the WV Code and 35CSR4,
2) a readily visible, permanent offset marker, in as close proximity as

reasonably possible, will be erected and will provide distance and
bearing information to the plugged well,

3) the plugging affidavit (form WR-38), will document the absence of a
monument at the well location and document the existence and
location of the offset marker,

4) a steel plate no smaller that one square foot shall be affixed to the well
casing no deeper than three feet below the ground surface and be
inscribed with the api number of the well.

To qualify under the general variance, an operator may make a variance request to
the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas for a specific well(s) in conjunction with a
showing of good cause by the surface owner.

. Puxcaﬁ OFFSET MaALer AT Guse oF A oft, (F
PossiBLe, To PROTECT T Fllom WARM,

iy <;£CEJU
l} oMb MMEuST ALLY [‘Q!EUO -
° AINT M.QQ(C!L Al C\Jf( £ f

05/01/2015
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WW-4B 1)Date 2/5 , 2015
Rev, 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Glady7430
3)API Well No. 47-o8 — 00033

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal ¥
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X ) Deep X / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 1014.0 m(33268 ﬂ.j Watershed Danle|8 Cfeek Of Glady FDrk
District Dry Fork county Randolph Quadrangle Glady, WV

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC ';:.Designat ad :.ge.q.* Paul Amick

(=31

Charleston, WV 25325-1273 Charlesion. WV 25325-1273
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
name Bill Hatfield name Contractor Services Inc (CSl)
Address PO Box 522 Address 929 Charleston Rd
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Spencer, WV 25276
10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

* refer to "before P&A" and "proposed post P&A" wellbore schematics

Kill well. Pulltubing. Obtain cement bond log to determine cemented interval(s). Clean to TD and install bottom cement plug across storage perfs/zones.

Install mechanical bridge plug above bottom cement plug. Cut and pull all casing that is free. If casing is not removed, and CBL indicates casing is not
cemented, perforate and squeeze cement across driller shows and any intervals known to contain oil, gas, or water. If casing is removed exposing

borehole, install cement plugs across subject intervals based on same criteria. Install cement plugs across all casing %&&gg\{j%al;m shoes. Install
Ofiice of Qil and Gas

top/surface plug. Grout conductor annulus. Cut off all remaining casing 24" below GL (requested by the US Forestry Service since wells are located in

MAR 19 2015

in Monongahela National Forest and install steel cap with APl no. tack-welded on top. Mote that 6% bentonite gel will be spotted between all cement plugs.
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GLADY 7430
2/4/15
(proposed post P&A)
13-3/8" csg @ 31"
(no record of cement)
[ FWw@a20~ ]
10-3/4" csg @ 1029
(250 sx cement — cement returned
to surface)
SW 1670 - 1680"
SET 200’ cemevT —— | 2000’
PLLG From 3200/ N CEAET e ’ 9" borehole from
e RBAE " e e '}3290 1029 - 6131'
S
Light shading
represents
cement prior to
P&A

Cement top est @ 4800

Darker shading

represents (based on fill-up calcs)
cement installed
during P&A
i Mechanical
4" bridge plug

5500 ft

Perf interval

_ / 5776 — 6238 ft
: 8-3/4" borehole

from6131'to TD

Chert 5771 - 5918'

Helderberg Dolomite

~ 6164-6432 7" 23# csg @ 6418’ — float collar @ 6386'

(285 sx cement)




GLADY 7430
2/4/15
(prior to P&A)

[ FW@4200 |

(no record

to surface)

SW1670- 1680 |

Perf interval
5776 — 6238 ft

Chert 5771 - 5918'

6164 - 6432'

Helderberg Dolomite

@ 6296' w/ cage
. / @ 6264'
\ 2

X 20009 P

..'msla" csg @ 31'

of cement)

@ 1029'

/L 10-3/4" csg
(250 sx cement — cement returned

9" borehole from
1029 - 6131

Cement top est @ 4800’
(based on fill-up calcs)

2-3/8" 4.6# tubing

8-3/4" borehole
from 6131'to TD

(285 sx cement)

TD 6432

7" 23# csg @ 6418' — float collar @ 6386

05/01/2015
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STATE OF WisT VIRGINIA

GLA_—DY -7 (_.L 30 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION /%

X 320009% P

Quadrangte Hozton 9 SU

Permit No._RNI-93 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well__G28
Company__Colunbhiza C.rbon Comy 1) S
Mdrm_m.:_ﬁn,_ﬂnﬂn.r.m_z;n:&____ “ronng . | Driing Vel Packers
FarnUnited Staton of Macrica  Acres 2409.2% —---

Location (wat s).___ Dﬁm\'zln_ﬁm Size

Well No. f Elev._3325.46" 10 Kind of Packer
District__ DTY l'()l‘l( County_g""- lph 310" 454 . 31°107_lone

ive
The surfuce of tract s owned in fee by._..l.._n‘ ‘illl.bng‘.;,r:i:aé‘_' °éoalfﬁfﬂ--h 1030 2]  1335'3'% Sige of
Interlor D1d3. _ AddressMaohingtoa, D. C. 8%

Mineral rights are owned by 8.mo ma?.'l_ZSQ 6402°3" 6)82' 5" Depthget .
Address 53/16

Drilling commenced 1-17-33 3 Perf{. top.

Dritling compicted 4-10-58 2?.’,9." 4.6 6331'3"| 6331°5" Perf. bottom.— .

Date Shot_ N2t_ohak _ From o To Liners Used__ 7Eth_©€350) Porf. top.

With : Perf. bottom

Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch _... A S — —

——/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume . . Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
" Beo raverso oido.

Rock Pressure 1ba hra. - h

oil bbls., 1at 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Lo AL ) >4 ¢ INCHES

WELL Acipizep___not acidized FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

WELL nmv'rumrn Beo 1 rovereo y pido,

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT__30/10 ¥_3" < 50%,000_cubic £oo:
ROCK PRESSURF AFTER TREATMENT__42 houro_= 18303 tubtna__lBZM_on_n:ndcn.Mnd_Q_dny_w‘Jmsﬂ.

Fresh Wator._ 620" : Feet_ Salt Water___1670-1600"  °  peet

Formation Calor . Hg;d“or Top Hottom oori"’lg::r : Depth ~ Remarks
Boil : . ‘ o 0 12
Lino ) 12 - 224
Bro:on Lima : ‘ - 22 262 ‘ ‘
Sand 362 320 Frooh Water 420' |2 batlero/hour
Linn 520 735
8.nd 735 7€
Liro | | 765 1018
Linma and Shplls 1010 12%:0
Limc . 1240 152 ' ‘
Lima and Shille 1530 1750 |Balt water |  1670-1680" 13 gal/hwur
shale , 1750 1920 ,
Shalo and Lime . 1920 2265 'VED
Shale 2235 2429 l ang Gas
Shale & Limp 2529 2932
Lira 2032 3135 2015
thale 3135 3185
Lina and Shple 3165 352
fhalo T‘ : 3530 3039 ment of
hale nnd Shad 3330 3955 Cotang
Sh-le 3935 4145 -1on
thialo and Lina 4148 H210
Shala 4219 Gh1?
fthalo & Linp ) ) 8477 - 4570
thla 4573 4355
thale & Lﬂ’.lP 4%3% 5015
ghla 5015 - 5375
Lina and Shhle 5375 5419
Shala £419 579% 05/01/2015
Chore $7%% 5353
gand and T plo 5353 6020

(over)

;o

F 2990 ¢
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. r) Formation Color n‘s'f“" Top 2 Bottom 3"‘2,‘3::' g::;: . Remarks
) Oriskony . 6020 6133
o Lime 6133 6432
')"\
‘-\ mn DERTIl sacwscnsdocsscasnnnudevoncvcnncadonus 6.’,32' ]ocury Haasudeooat o
\‘\ , ' , ‘ ' 6410 Handing Plange 12asurenorde
~ Cable tool g - 993
Rotary tools 999 « 6432' Rotary Moasure:jxat e
6418°' Lawding rlungo jlousuresent,
CASING REC/D - B £
2-11-50 R:fn 1060'3" be-10 3/4" 49,52 and 3259 caoing dith shoo ool ot 993'DLM4 Comonted with
299 oackes cdadat.
aa 64025 of 7" 238 cholng with ghido ohoo de 3 contralizers, l-to.p 1-bottom of
1-tbp, lemiddly, lebottom off maud, Saoy at 6410° 1 ttassuroment and

. 5776-76°,
597296,

th 209 sackadl

ith 609 slwlko fromy

, 2&9&-99', 300P2-10°, 5014-p
014-10°, 6OUD-46", G073-y6', 6079-8Y', 6003-63°,

Diopla
gal, MCA at] 17008, P
Injoction rpte 536 gy
18/p0l vh

£fluoh 460 gime. Uoad

Pinal open £low 30/10
9 day prespure 18564

2 of gas only. Punped &
od 500 gal.
coka doun wilkh 7 pumpo o
3.~ Gollad 1 .000 gol, k
in preasura
hul gol preo
Lusduun proo
is. 12,5007

42 hour

0 3" - 59500P,

L

MCA at 15001, 500 gnl,

0!, 582424

1 2 bbl, kot

;3400 pred
DrouOne = ot
D,0000 « tiin,
e 23003 -
ury 3,000 -
ﬂnnd.

preooura 10

.. 5910-24' §

ading F1

ﬁlM-?G ’ ] 6

poana and 2{
oura, Diop)
wwtod 1720 ¢
tmum 25000,
14 oinuto ¢
minisum 250

308 on Tubt

00 Bﬂ‘ MCA.
S00 aﬂto 11

$924.35°, S942-80°,

202301«

Loaded tﬁlitus-

cad 43 LLL,
nd/gol « 4

- 18299 o

8tarted nashicno bal
gectlou gatph 099 gpa.
» Injectibn rate for

korogeno,
svonood Lo

jo

nrndea,aacd. i
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APPROVED__Columbian Carbon Com Cowpany, Oporator, guwi
e D, @_hpm, Geaecxral Managor

By_—.

(Title)
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1) Date: 215115
2) Operator's Well Number
Glady 7430

083 - 00098

3) API Well No.: 47 -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:

5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name US Dept of Interior (managed by BLM) Name not operated
Address 626 East Wisconsin Ave Suite 200 Address

Milwaukee, WI 53202-4617
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name

Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Bill Hatfield (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address PO Box 522 Name

Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address
Telephone 304-767-1828

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVEZ You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-1B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and

(2)  The plat (survevor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you recetved these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side,

However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator

By:
[ts:
Address

Telephone

D5 scribed an l sworn before

1799 3/’ :

/f.r,{_.i'fﬁ -j.r_,i._.;; o

RECEIVED

me this /g/ "L/L day of A/>'M/LC«/‘-—

Columbia Gas Transmission, leG— ,@ ;\f Ol aﬂd (Gas

James E Amos /—ﬂ@""ﬂ""

Senior Well Services Engri{:er / MAR 1 0 ?1“5

1700 MacCorkle Ave Srf / i

Charleston, WV 25325-1273 mant 0f

304-483-0073 WV T ‘B‘Jd ].:”: :Hon
= r x T /‘.! =g n ity

My Conﬁssmn Expires L_—f/;‘c 2/2075

Public = FALS o i
NOTA'%Y PUBLIC 7

MEST ARSI

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, addr
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agen

VARY MARIE CLENDENIN ¢
) COLUMBLA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

I "'- i &'\x‘ ﬂ

574 SANDYVILLE, WV 25275 z
e niunbersasnopactiof-nar 2015

business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Informatmn Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffierawv.gov.

05/01/2015



%2000 9€ P

Note that this well is located in the Monongahela
National Forest. The surface owner is the US Dept
of Interior, and is managed by the BLM and US
Forestry Service. Both parties have already
approved the proposed well work per the enclosed
BLM Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells dated
3/6/15, and USFS Condition of Approval dated
2/20/15. Columbia requests that the 15 day
comment period be walved, and the well work permit
be issued at the DEP's earliest convenience.

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number Glady 7430

'O SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because

vour name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract.

In

either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. [f you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator

and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57t St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or

before the date the operator files his Application.

‘ou have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be

issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’'s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support

your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following

grounds:
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; RE EW’ED
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or aﬂuﬁg ntial viplation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed 0 QB R t&llc%[:]d:z & of the

violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order diiyih8 (i permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTIOR}

\W\/ Nanartment of

[ hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and thit T'have réceived cﬁl')'iés“éfgaf Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that [ have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

ETC.

Signature

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,

Name
By
Its

Date

Date

Signature

05%/2015
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Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #293240

Sundry Type:
Lease:
Agreement:

Operator:

Admin Contact:

Tech Contact:

Location:
State:
County:

Field/Pool:

Well/Facility:

Operator Submitted

ABD
NOI

WVBLMAO23190A
WVES39982

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVE SE
CHARLESTON, WV 25325-1273

Ph: 304-357-3445

JAMES E AMOS

SENIOR ENGINEER

E-Mail: jamos@nisource.com
Cell: 304-483-0073

Ph: 304-373-2412

Fx: 304-373-2438

JAMES E AMOS

SENIOR ENGINEER

E-Mail: jamos@nisource.com
Cell: 304-483-0073

Ph: 304-373-2412

Fx: 304-373-2438

wv
RANDOLPH
GLADY STORAGE FIELD

GLADY 7430
38.823692 N Lat, 79.672705 W Lon

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

VAR
NOI

UNLEASED
WVES39982 (WVES39982)

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVE SE
CHARLESTON, WV 25325-1273

Ph: 304.373.2412

Fx: 304-373-2438

JAMES E AMOS

SENIOR ENGINEER

E-Mail: jamos@nisource.com
Cell: 304-483-0073

Ph: 304-373-2412

Fx: 304-373-2438

JAMES E AMOS

SENIOR ENGINEER

E-Mall: jamos@nisource.com
Cell: 304-483-0073

Ph: 304-373-2412
Fx: 304-373-2438

wv
RANDOLPH
GLADY

7430
Tract US-32A
38.823800 N Lat, 79.673100 W Lon

RECEIVED
Office of OV and Gas

MaR 1 9 101
WV Depaiment of

Environmental Protection

05/01/2015
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Form 3160-5 FORM APPROVED
A 2007 UNITED STATES :
(August 2007 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO. 1030135
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S Toase Serial No.
D SUNDREIN?TIC'ES AND R?PtO%Tiﬁ Of;l WELI;S UNLEASED
o not use this form for proposals to drilt or to re-enter an - —
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
—— >
. : 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. WVES39982
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
O Oil Well O Gas Well (& Other:  UNKNOWN OTH 7430
2. Name of Operator Contact: JAMES E AMOS 9. APl Well No.
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION LL&-Mail: jamos@nisource.com 47-083-00098-00-S1
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
1700 MACCORKLE AVE SE Ph: 304-373-2412 GLADY

CHARLESTON, WV 25325-1273 Fx: 304-373-2438

4. Location of Well

Tract US-32A
38.823800 N Lat, 79.673100 W Lon

(Footage. Sec.. T.. R.. M., or Survey Description)

1. County or Parish, and State

RANDOLPH COUNTY, WV

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
. gs H W u
® Notice of Intent 0O Acidize . O Deepen (m] Producuo.n (Start/Resume) 0 Water Shut'OfT
O Alter Casing O Fracture Treat O Reclamation O Well Integrity
O Subsequent Report O Casing Repair O New Construction Q Recomplete & Other )
O Final Abandonment Notice ( Change Plans O Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon i)enshore Order Varian

O Convert to Injection O Plug Back O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
{f the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Autach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamaticn, have been completed, and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Project to be performed between 4/1/15 - 11/15/15.
Duration; +/- 45 days.

P&A Procedure:
* refer to "before P&A” and "proposed post P&A" wellbore schematics
* method of P&A to comply with WV DEP Office of Qil & Gas regulations/code

1. Kill well.

2. Pull tubing.

3. Obtain cement bond log to determine cemented interval(s).

4. Clean to TD and install bottom cement plug across storage perfs/zone(s).
5. Install mechanical bridge plug above bottom cement plug.

14. | hereby centify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #293240 verifiad by the BLM Woell Information System
For COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION LLC, sent to the Milwaukee
Committed to AFMSS for processing by CARPL VAN RYZIN on 02/27/2015 (15CVR0023SE)

Name (Printed/Typed) JAMES E AMOS Title  SENIOR ENGINEER
RECEIVED
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date  (02/26/2015 Qﬁ!'EE Qt Q" agd gaas

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

EER Date 03/06/2015

Approved By TREYMITCHELL . . _ o _ - - — — —

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or WV Depar"tmen'f of
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease . .
which would entitle the applicant 1o conduct operations thereon. Office Milwaukee Environmental Protection

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as 10 any matter within its jurisdiction.

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **

05/01/2015
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Additional data for EC transaction #293240 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

6. Cut and pull all casing that is free.

7hPerforate and squeeze cement any casing that can't be pulled across driller
shows.

8hlnstall cement plugs across all driller shows, casing stub tops, and casing
sheoes.

9. Install top/surface cement plug.

10. Grout conductor annulus.

11. Cut off all remaining casing 24" below GL (per US Forestry Service).

* Note that 8.6 ppg 6% bentonite gel will be spotted between all cement plugs. See request for
waiver below.

COLUMBIA IS RESUBMITTING THIS SUNDRY NOTICE PER DIRECTION FROM MR. TREY MITCHELL (BLM ENGINEER)
SEEKING RE-APPROVAL WITH THE FOLLOWING WAIVER.

THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - OFFICE OF OIL & GAS, REQUIRES THAT ALL
SPACERS BETWEEN CEMENT PLUGS BE FRESH WATER BASED. ONSHORE OIL & GAS ORDER(S) REQUIRE SPACERS TO
HAVE A MINIMUM DENSITY OF 9.0 PPG. BASED ON TYPICAL DRILLING AND WELL SERVICING FLUIDS RHEQOLOGY,

IN ORDER TO ATTAIN A SPACER FLUID WITH A DENSITY OF 9.0 PPG (OR GREATER) THAT WILL MAINTAIN DENSITY
OVER AN EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME, A SALT COMPONENT IS REQUIRED. PER AN EXPLANATION PROVIDED BY THE
WV DEP, SALT (NaCl, KCl, CaCl, etc) IS NOT PERMITTED IN THE SPACER BECAUSE OF THE POSSIBILITY FOR
CONTAMINATION OF FRESH WATER STRATA.

DUE TO THE CONFLICTING REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED ABOVE, COLUMBIA IS REQUESTING A WAIVER
FROM THE BLM TO UTILIZE 8.6 PPG 6% BENTONITE GEL SPACERS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING JUSTIFICATION.
ACCORDING TO WELL RECORDS AND A +50 YEAR HISTORY OF OPERATING IN THE GLADY STORAGE FIELD, COLUMBIA
HAS NO DATA TO SUGGEST THAT PORE PRESSURE GRADIENTS EXCEED 0.447 PSI/FT (8.6 PPG EQUIVALENT). THIS
INFO WAS PRESENTED TO MR. MITCHELL VIA TELEPHONE CONVERSATION ON 2/26/15, AND AFTER DISCUSSIONS,
WAS DETERMINED SHOULD BE ADEQUATE SUPPORT TO GRANT THE WAIVER AND RE-APPROVE THE SUNDRY NOTICE.

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

MAR 19 2015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

05/01/2015
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7430 '
47-083-00098
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
WVES 39982
February 20, 2015
Conditions of Approval

. Contact Jim Wood or Julie King, BLM inspectors, a minimum of 72 hours prior to

starting abandoning operations.

**Variance to Onshore Order 2 I11.G.9. A minimum of a 8.6 ppg fluid shall be pumped
in between plugs.

BLM may direct you to test critical/questionable plugs by tagging with the working pipe
string.

Within 30 days after you finish plugging the well, send BLM a final Sundry Notice Form
3160-5 summarizing the actual downhole work performed, the dates the work was started
and completed, and the status of reclamation activities.

USFS Final Reclamation Requirements

Removal of all surface structures, tanks, fence and signs.
Collection and storage of all drill and produced fluids into tanks.

Proper disposal of all fluids off National Forest System Lands. Land application is not
permitted.

All pipe/wellhead casing removed down to ground level or below ground as applicable.

Re-contour the well pad/site to original contour line as practicable or as directed by
responsible Forest official.

The contractor shall provide portable toilets for use during plugging/abandonment and
reclamation activities.

Gathering line(s) to be left in place and welded closed.

All access roads will be maintained as necessary during the reclamation. After
reclamation activities at the well sites have been completed, any Forest Service System
road into the well site, for which the operator has been responsible for maintenance
activities, shall be reshaped to remove potholes and ruts and to establish proper crowning.
All drainage structures including culverts, ditches and dips shall be cleaned, reshaped, or
repaired as necessary for proper drainage. Stone or other suitable materials shall be
provided as necessary to complete the reshaping and repair activities, as determmed té)b
the U.S. Forest Service.

Oi\ and Gas

Prior to commencement of activities, the operator shall provide site s?efcf:l 1C €rosion
control plans, for the area of disturbance associated with each activity, to th: f?{ﬂﬁt
Service for review and acceptance. The erosion control plan shall show all sﬂt- ence,

AN/ r\o.oartment of

Erve. . ae, auierotection
"05/01/2015
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straw bales and other erosion control devices to be used to prevent erosion and to prevent
sediment from escaping the work area, and shall show their respective locations. All
trapped sediment shall be properly disposed of and all erosion control devices shall be
removed from National Forest System Lands upon completion of the reclamation
process.

10) Earth disturbing/re-contouring activities are to be completed by the end of the normal
operating season which is November 15.

11) Contact the FS at least 48 hours prior to commencing reclamation measures.

12) No trees over 5 DBH shall be cut between March 31* and November 15" without prior
Forest Service Approval.

13) Addition of organics to the soil and break up of ground compaction may be required to
obtain satisfactory re-vegetation. All organics, to be used in the reclamation process,
must be approved prior to being brought onto Forest property.

14) All non-system Forest Service roads associated with the well site shall be de-compacted
and reshaped to match existing ground contours as part of the reclamation process.

15) he well site monument will be surveyed, placed at least 2-3 feet below the final ground
surface, and located using GPS.

16) Use the following enclosed seed mix, lime, fertilizer and straw mulch rates and amounts
listed below.

SEEDMIX

Winter Wheat (June 15-Nov. 15) or Spring Wheat (Feb15 — June 15) — 40 lbs./acre
Alfalfa (pre inoculated) — 10 Ibs./acre

Durana Clover (pre inoculated) — 2 Ibs./acre

Mammoth Red Cover (pre inoculated) — 5 Ibs./acre

Chicory - 3 Ibs./acre

Total seeding will be 60 lbs./acre.

MULCH-
Weed free straw
FERTILIZER-
Use 10-20-10, at 500 Ibs./acre
LIME
Lime pellets at 3 tons/acre REC
. El VED
Office of Oil ang Gas
MAR 1 9 2015
Wy
Em 7ir e Department of

mr-\."?ta] D’Ofec .
: t
05/01/8b15



GOVERNMENT CONTACTS

Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
Northeastern States Field Office
626 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 200
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4617

22 00028 P

Name Agency/Title Office Phone Mobile Phone
Jim Wood BLM/Engineering Technician (740) 373-5029 (414) 573-4548
Julie King BLM/Engineering Technician (985)-856-6296

Will Wilson FS/Minerals Administrator (304) 636-1800 -
Ext 275
TAM 022015

05/01/2015



220009%

: Re: Glady Well 7468
~ Ailam Timmermever 10 Arbogast, Chad H -FS 02/20/2015 10:18 AM
Jim Amos, Jason Chambers

Normal Priority.

This message has been replied to and forwarded.

Thank you for the clarification.
Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 20, 2015, at 10:17 AM, Arbogast, Chad H -FS <charbogast « fs.fed.us> wrote:

The washing of the equipment is geared more toward earth moving equipment such
as dozers, excavators, rubber-tired hoes etc. The vehicles should be washed prior to
the initial entrance, and rewashed if they are used elsewhere and get coated in
heavy soil such as mud in the fender wells, around the bumper, in the undercarriage,
elc.

Also, the equipment should be washed when changing areas within the Forest, such
as moving from one well pad to another which is not in an adjacent location.

The vehicles that are mainly road vehicles are not as great a concern so long as there
1s no build-up of soil underneath or on the vehicle.

A2 pne o Chad Arbogast
Forest Minerals Technician/Greenbrier District Range Manager
Forest Service
Monongahela National Forest
p: 304-456-3335 x121
f: 304-456-3441
charbogast@fs.fed.us
P.O. box 67 Route 250/92
Bartow, WV 24920
www fs fed.us
<M3 png><M4 png><M5 png>
Caring for the land and serving people

From: wtimmermeyer@nisource.com [mailto:wtimmermeyer@nisource.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2015 12:53 PM
To: Arbogast, Chad H -FS

Subject: RE: Glady Well 7468

Chad,

05/01/2015
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WW-4B API No. 083-00098
Farm Name US Dept of Interior
[ioalotoperated Well No.  Glady 7430

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging™ prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
Its
RECEIVED
Office of Ot! and Gas
MAR 19 201

WV Department Of.
Erwwonmental Protection

05/01/2015
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WW-9 Page of
Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 083 . 00098
Operator's Well No, Glady 7430

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name COlumbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032
Watershed Paniels Creek of Glady Fork Quadrangle Glady, WV
Elevation 1014.0 m (3326.8 ft) County R@NdoIph Distrieg DY fork

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: T€Sh water, starch, polymer, bentonite, cement returns

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? yes - 30 mil

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application

X Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-119-28776, 34-167-23862, 34-121-2459 )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

X Other (Explain Pinegrove Landfill - Amanda, OH

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
Drilling Swabbing
Workover X Plugging
Other (Explain

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signau@/n"‘*( 6;‘*-

Company Official (Type ames E Amos F{ECEIVE% 5
: i i Office of Oil ana Gas
Company Official Tine S€NIOT Well Services Engineer e
MAR 19 2015
Subscribed and sworn before me lhis_{/ day of )_) ., 20 /5N f.‘-(;};)&('i:"ﬂ%ﬂf; of
75 : Epvgsengental Protection
// Mrny J]’u_.{,u,' (! Los Voo Notagy: Rublit (] and Gas
! OFFICIAL SEAL
d /10N TARY PUBLIC
- ¢ (249" E) MARY MARIE CLENDENIN &
My commission expires j/ﬂ&/DZO /S AR L A ‘ mLuvslnaasm.msMss CORPORATION
/ ( \FESHAC :m. WY 25275
‘ e Ce 2xp 4 ;!_
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Form WW-9 Glad 74 30
Operator's Well No. y
LEGEND
Property Boundary Lv_A___v_A_ Diverswon Lo -cl g oo rop o7t o 2 34 ¢ 3 2 AL a2l
Royll = = =0 T T e e e

— Spring o—b

o e W e Wet Spat tf}”

Existing Fence

Planned Fence

/ 7 Drain Pipe with size in inches

& ——y

Open Ditch P — T Cross Drain 7 T S i O &

—_— A —
7/
Stream 7 Th, i a/_\". -, T Waterway e G“"é—_’ é’ é‘.
+ .

S S LT - S I

o ificial Fi
Rock é 5 gg Artificial Filter Strip X X XXX X XX X T X XX XLITXX

Yo oee
North N / Pit: cut walls @

Buildings ool Pit: compacted fill walls z\::::?
Water wells @

Area for Land Application of Pit Wag
Drill site = @

; < -
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.5 acre 6.0

Prevegetation pH

Lime peIIEtS @ 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer (10-20- 100r equivalent) 500 Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum) ~Note that fertilizer, lime,
mulch, seed mix, and
Mulch weed free straw @ 2 Tons/acre application rates determined
by US Forestry Service.
Seed Mixtures
Area | Area Il
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Winter Wheat (6/15 - 11/15) 40 Durana Clover (pre-inoculated) 2
Spring Wheat (2/15 - 6/15) 40 Mammoth Red Clover (pre-inoculated) 5
Alfalfa (pre-inoculated) 10 Chicory 3

" total seedmg will be @ 60 Ib/acre

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

" .
Plan Approved byi__‘éo?.a——d—‘zéc»

Comments:

Title: Date: 3 ")2- */ 5

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( ) No

05/01/2015
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8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

47-083-00098 weLL o 7430

rarmname:  US Dept of Interior
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME:
county: Randolph pistricT: Dy Fork

QuaprancLe: _Oady, WV

surFace owner:  US Dept of Interior

RovALTY owner: US Dept of Interior (storage lease)
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4298048.6 m

4
urn eps Easting: 8152197 M cocprpvaTion: 10140 m (3326.%)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential X RECEIVED
. X . . .
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential Office of Oil and Gas

Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well Iocm RM&}V%ZMS

I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowleé QH Ak f
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations lssued GHO ti
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. vivan @1}3’ Protection
< S .. Senior Engineer o
== - Obme), ent of

05/01/56’15





